

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK CDBG WATER SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT - 2025 PROJECT # 25-123 BID TAB				Engineer's Estimate		NG Plumbing Co. Franklin Park, IL		IHC Construction Companies Elgin, IL		Trine Construction Corp. St. Charles, Illinois	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	TRENCH BACKFILL	45	CU.YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 3,744.00
2	PROJECT MANAGEMENT	22	HRS	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 211.20	\$ 4,646.40
3	UTILITY LOCATION - PRIVATE PROPERTY	11	EACH	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 4,576.00
4	PARKWAY EXCAVATION	11	EACH	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 65,010.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 4,576.00
5	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION-PARKWAY	11	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,939.07	\$ 76,329.77
6	WATER SERVICE LINE, OPEN CUT, 1"	30	LIN.FT.	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 1,027.50
7	WATER SERVICE LINE, DIRECTIONAL DRILL, 1"	400	LIN.FT.	\$ 49.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 13,700.00
8	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION-PRIVATE PROPERTY	11	EACH	\$ 825.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 6,806.05	\$ 74,866.55
9	WATER METER RELOCATION	3	EACH	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 656.61	\$ 1,969.83
10	WATER METER, 3/4"	11	EACH	\$ 465.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 5,115.00
11	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE L, 3/4"	60	LIN.FT.	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 28.76	\$ 1,725.60
12	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE L, 1"	28	LIN.FT.	\$ 33.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 28.76	\$ 805.28
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE HOT WATER HEATER	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,429.02	\$ 2,429.02
14	HAND DIG EXCAVATION ALLOWANCE, 5' DEEP	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 1,510.20	\$ 1,510.20
15	HAND DIG EXCAVATION ALLOWANCE, 6' DEEP	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 1,510.20	\$ 1,510.20
16	REMOVE AND REPLACE DRAIN TILES	5	LIN.FT.	\$ 33.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 130.73	\$ 653.65
17	REMOVE AND REPLACE SEWER SERVICE LINES	35	LIN.FT.	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 4,445.00
18	REMOVE AND REPLACE P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 5"	75	SQ.FT.	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 6,240.00
19	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	355	SQ.FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,360.00
20	LEAD-BASED PAINT REMEDIATION ALLOWANCE	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	6	CU.YD.	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					\$ 99,989.00	As Read:	\$ 81,061.00	As Read:	\$ 158,716.00	As Read:	\$ 223,730.00
						Corrected:	\$ 81,061.00	Corrected:	\$ 158,716.00	Corrected:	\$ 223,730.00